
cityofnovi.org

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCil

Agenda Item 0
Aug ust 23, 2010

SUBJECT: Approval of the Final Payment to Matzak, Inc. for the West Oaks Regional Detention
Basin Improvements project, in the amount of $4,993.53.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division .£61L­

CITY MANAGERAPPROV~
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $4,993.53
AMOUNT BUDGETED $154,500
LINE ITEM NUMBER 210-211.00-865.133

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The City's consulting engineer for this project, Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc. (SDA),
administered the construction contract for the West Oaks Regional Detention Basin
Improvements project. SDA has submitted the attached documents verifying the final
contract payment amount that is due to the construction contractor, Matzak, Inc. of Ray
Township, MI. [Final Pay Estimate No.3, attached).

The basin improvement work performed by the contractor was completed in substantial
compliance with the plans and specifications, and final payment in the amount of
$4,993.53 is appropriate. The City Attorney has reviewed supporting documentation and
found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Kudla's August 12,2010 letter, attached).

The original contract was approved at the June 15, 2009 City Council meeting in the
amount of $99,870.50. There was one (1) change order associated with the project
resulting in a net decrease of $1,085.10 to the contract. This change order resulted from
balancing all authorized quantities for work items to reflect final quantities placed. The
total work performed, including the approved change order, results in a final contract
price of $98,785.40.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the Final Payment to Matzak, Inc. for the West Oaks
Regional Detention Basin Improvements project, in the amount of $4,993.53.

1 2 y N
I Mayor Landry
I Mayor Pro Tem Gatt
I Council Member Crawford I
I Council Member Fischer

1 2 Y N
I Council Member Margolis
I Council Member Mutch
I Council Member Staudt



SEeR.EST

sw
WARDLE

30903 Nonhwcstem Highway
P.O. Box 3040

Parmington Hills, MT 4B]33·304{)
Tel: 248·851·9500
Fa." 248·851·2158

www.secrestwardle.com

August 12, 2010

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City ofNovi
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375

Elizabeth M. Kudln
Direct 248-5]9-2846

bkudJn@secrcstwnrdle.com Re: West Oaks Regional Detention Basin Improvement Project
Matzak, Inc. - Closing Documents
Our File No. 55142 NOV

COUNSELORS AT LAW

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the West
Oaks Regional Detention Basin Improvement Project:

• Final Pay Estimate and Engineer's Certificate No.3
• Contractor's Sworn Statement
• Consent of Surety
• Waivers ofLien
• Maintenance and Guarantee Bond

The Final Pay Estimate has been approved by City staff and the closing
documents appear to be in order.

The general contractor will provide you with a final waiver of lien when the final
payment is picked-up.

regarding the above, please do not

EIvfK
Enclosures
cc: Clay Pearson, City Manager (w n osures)

Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director (wlEnclosures)
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator (w/Enclosures)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (wlEnclosures)

C:\NrPortb1\imnnoge\BKUOLA\1471727_Looe



CONSENT OF SURETY
TO FINAL PAYMENT
AlA DOCUMENT G707

(Inslrur:tions on reverse side)

OWNER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
SURETY
OTHER

Bond Number: 0066295

TO (OWNER)
(Nama end eddress ) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT FOR:

CITY OF NOVI
45175 WEST TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, MI 48375

CONTRACT DATE: .1.1
PROJECT:
(Name and address)
WEST OAKS REGIONAL DETENTION BASIN IMPROVEMENTS

In accortlence with \he provIsIons of \he Conlrnet between \he owner Bnd \he Contractor es Indicated above, the
(I1811l Insert neme end eddlllsS of Surely)
WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
ONE PARK CiRCLE P, O. BOX 6001
WESTFIELD CENTER, OH 442/!1-5001 , SURElY,
on bond of
(/Jere Inself owno and addross ofConlrni:lDr)
MATZAK. INC
59187 NORTH AVENUE
RAY TOWNSHIP, MI4809B • CONTRACTOR,

hereby epproves of the linal paymenllo the Contraclor, and agraesthat final paymant 10 lhe Conlraclor shall not relieve the
Surely Company of any orus oblillaUons to
(hera Insalf namB and addross ofOwn~1j

CITY OF NOY!
45175 weST TEN MILE ROAD , OWNER,
NOVl, MI4B376
es sel forlh In the sBld Surety Company's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,\h1l Surely Company has hernunlo seills hand this~ day of June, 2010,
(In"1f In writing lhtl month rot/DIvIng by /ha numedc dalo andyaalj

Signalure ofAulhJiztldReJl[e5efiialive
Donald W. Burden, T1Ue, Attorney.in-Fect

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
Surety Company~

A-nt«.etJ.f.Attest $.rr-.. //J_ /'1Q. ­
Seal YW/fJL/II7 Gff~

AJA DOCUMENT G707 CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT 1994 EDmON AIA®
C THE AMERICAN INSTlTlJfE OF ARCHITECT6. 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW

Dna Paga

I I I,



General
Power
of Attorney

CERTIFIED COpy

POWER NO. 214168209

Westfield Insurance COo
Westfield National Insurance Co.

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.
Westfield Center, Ohio

KnolV All Mon by Theso Pre50nts. That WESTFIEllJ INSURANCE COMPANY, W~STFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO
FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, heralnoner rererred to Individually a, a 'Company' end colillCUveJy a, 'Companles: duly
organized and exls1lng under the lews or Ihe Stnte 01 Ohio. and havlI1g 1m prlntlpnl oNlce In Westfield Cenl6t, Medina County, Ohio, do by these
preslllll!! meke. con,lllule and appoint
OU9 E. ZERVOS, ANGELO o. ZERVOS. DONALD W. BURDEN, STEPHEN M. ZERVOS, JAMES R. GARGARO, JOINfLV OR
SEVERALLV

WIlliam J. Kahalln, A may at Law, Notsry PublIc
MV commission DOBS No! E:><plre (Sec. 147.ll3 OhlD Revised Cod.}

sa.:
Stale 01 OhlD
Counly of MedIna

of SOUTHRELD and Stata or 1.11 It, Irue and lawfiJl Allorney('Hn·Facl, with hJlt power and authority hereby conferred In Its nama,
pleco and Blend, 10 execute, acknowledge and deliver any and illl bonds, ",COgn~C8S. undertaJdng., or other Instruments Of" contracts 01
strl!IVShlp- • • - - - - • - - • - • - - • - - • - - • • • • - • • • - • • - - - - - - • • • • • • • - - • - • • • - • - • • - - • • '.

Ur.lITATfON: l'HI9 POWER OF ATIORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE OtJARAHTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCV, 1II0RTGAOE
GUARANTEE> OR BANK DEPOSITORV BONDS.
and tD bind eny Dr tha companies thereby a' rully end 10 Ihe same axlenl a. If .ucJ1 bonas were signed by th. Presllf.n~ sealed with the corporale
seal or Ihe uppllcable COmpany ana duly attested by Its Secretary, hereby reU/yln" and connrmlng ell thatlha said Altomey(sl-ln-FaC\ mal' dD In
the preml.89. Said uppolnlment Is made under and by alltherlly Of tha fDllowlng fB!JDluUDn adopled by the Board 01 Directors of B1IcJ1 or tho
WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFJEllJ NATIONAL IHSURANCE COMPANY and OHtO FARMERS INSURANCe COMPANY:

'B. /l RosDlved. that the President, any Senior Execullva, any Sacrel:l1ry Dr any Fidailly & Surety Opar.J1lono Ellecullva or olher ExecuUve shall
ba and Is h.reby vested wllh lull power and authority 10 appoint anyone or more suitable parson. B' Altomey(s}-ln-Faet to rapr85Mt end aet ror
and on behell of the CDmpany SUbject ID tho rollOWlnS provision.: '

Th. Atlorney·in-Facl may be 9 ven lull power and euthorlty lor and In the name 01 and on behalf Dr the COmpany, to executa, acknowledge and
deliver, any and all bonds, re(;(lgnlzcnces, conlracts, agreements or Indemnity and olhar conditional Dr obligatory undertaking. and cny anti ell
noUtes ohd documents canceling or termlnaUng 1I1e CDmpany's liability thereunder, and any such Instrumen19 SD executed by cny such
Attorney-In-Feel shall be as binding upon the COmpany aB "signed by Ihe Presldenl and sealed and attested by tne Corpof'ille Secretary.'

°Be It Furth~r R.solved, Ihat the Blgnature Dr any such deslgnala,d parson and Iha seal of 1116 COmpany haretornre or harBOner alfl""d ID any
power Df a~omey Dr any tertlflcale reletlng thereto by fal::llmlle, end any power 0' altorney or certificate bearing IiIcslmlle slDnawr"" Dr lecslmlle
seal shell be Wild end binding upon Ule CompllhY wllh raspllC1 \0 any bond or undBrtaldng 10 Which It Is aUac!ltm.' (Eech adoplad at a meeUng
held on February 0, 2QOOj.

In Witness Wn.reD(, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY. WESTFlaD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE
COMPANY hava ceused three presan15 to be signed by their Senior Execullve and their corporate !leals to be harelo arnXfld this 27th day Dr
OCTOBER A.D.,2009. •

Co"'O"'I~;U'~ ...,....\~I~:;l'i"". . ~~~. WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
~~~ ~'f.'-~'''''f/cj :,~*·'·''''···Z~i''<. ~...:.....~, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

frs~JCt \ f!f!SEAL\\\ liJ~\\ufuli\~\ ~OHIOFARMERS INSURANCE~COMPANY;r
~ . .u.tU.. ~ ~'UJ\ 1m; l!a~ j_i~· ~ - '-
'f.........,.. !! ~'!i;.-. .i[}j \~;-.. la4s.,_·.fj V)-< .

"''''-•••••••• _ •••• " • .....~ ,~, ••••~..... I • .;_

~.."",liul~I'I~.\ ...I\\' "~I ..,·.. 'lMo1l1-'." By:
ss.: Richard L. KInnaIrd, Jr., SenIor Exeoul/vB

00 Ihl, 27th day 01 OCTOBER A.D., 2009 , be/Dre me personally come Richard L. KinnaIrd, Jr. ID me known, Who, being by mil duly
sworn, dld aepree end say, that he re,lde:. In Medlha, Ohio; Ih3t he Is 5enlor ExecutIve Df WESTFIEllJ INSURANCE COMPANY, WE9l'FIELO
NAl'lONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, Ihe companies dBScrlbed In and WhIch executed tha abDve
Instrument; t/'illt ha knows the .oal. 01 .ald Companlesj thet tho seals atnxed ID said Inslrumenl me such corporete seals; thOtlhey werll so amxed
by Drder Df Ihe Boands 01 DIrectors or said Compnnl6!l; end that he signed hi, name Iheretu by like ordar. ~

liDlon.' ~'50cl ~

AfT1xed

BPOAC2 (comblhed) (06-021

-.------.-,Tj--------r--,,-------,-------·------.-,.,..,---------...,.---------



i ---

1

.'
CI1YOfNOVl ..

~~. - WEllT OAKS REGIONAL CETENTlCN BASIN IMPROVEMENTIl -- . 9DAJob N0'lNV09.Q0~
¥ •••• -

<:"IEi'lGINEER'S PAYMEHTCERnF1CA1E.~~. 3 • FINAL ........... . .. '--'CONlRACTtlR:
OF WORK PER Orrro8ER 31, 2009 " Molzllklnc.

..-' 691117 NarlltAve. Phon",-iiilia 749·6800
O!l<llnal Conimcl Amount ~9,lI7o.60 r-:- Adluuted CoobaclAm""nt $98 768.~0 iRDII TW1:I. MI 48098 Fax: ralSI741l-5821
O<lnlnal ComnltllJon Dola: November 12.]009 i - Arl/tlslod Complullol1 Dila: N' A _. ..

~II DESCRlFTlON CONT. UNfT PREVIOUS CTY. TIllS 1'tlTALelY UNIT PRICE PREVIOUS MIT. EARNED TIllS 1'tlTALEARNED COWRACT.
OlY CTYEARNED PERIOD IODATE EARNED PERIOD AMT.TODATE AMOUNT

I , , ! - -ISectJon 1 • Genoral _. I I
! Bond... ln,urance and Inlllal S8t.U~ max 3% 1 l5 1 1 $ 2.676.00 • ';'1176.00 $ - $ 2675.00 S 2.875.00
2 Audio' VIsual DVO Cllv.l':lo. i 1 LoS I 1 ..._ .. 1 3 1,910.00 $

·U~~~~
s - $ 1 Bl0.0.0 . $ 1 a10.00

3 Furnishing 24" Con"",ls End Soellon , .. EA . 1 1 5 13S0.00 5 S - i 13BO.00 S 1310.00
4 I So.dlno Bnd MulchTna ~500 SY 4500 4500 S 2.70 • S 1?150.00 S S 12160.00 5 12150.00
5 ReB'! ExlBUno CDIIa'Ille End Sed/o n 2 j EA 2 2 ,$ 764.00 i 5 1.508.00 S - • S 1,508:00 S 150Il.OO

'Remove 10" PVC Ploe
~- ..

1 I La 1 1 $ 288.00 a 2Oa.oo s s 2Oa.oo s 288.006
RamoVll 2 Sed/ons 24' ConClllla PI • 1

..
S7 LS 1 1 S 288.00 $ 258.00 S - S 256.00 2116.00

e Pels"Uon Basin PewalBrlno
, 1 LS 1 - 1 $ 1,322.00 S 1 3Z2.0B 5 · S 1.='00 $ 1.322.00

a InBloU 12' snd. Gala Wa!llrmsn AC-9 '1 l~
,

1 1 s 1 612.00 S 1612.00 S · S 1812.00 S 1.612.00
IAdlust B.r Gr..ii!·· , ...

10 1 LS 1 1 S 613.00,' $ 813.00 S · S 813.00 S 613.00
\1 RJO·RaD B'·' 6' dla. Dlve~lon Be,," "-f-- B60 CIf 585 :

'-
5B5 S 32.00 S lBJ30.DO S · 1$ 16no.DO S 21120.00

'2 ISlon'!..~.Rap(E!,~Wdie.) 160 SY 160 160 S 28.00 S 4.160.00. S · S 4160.00 $ 4.1BO.00
13 ;usm;SiViii""M" Staff GOUD. 1 LS 1._ e._· 1 '$' 124.00 S 124.00 5 · S 124.00 S 124.00
14 IAoua-SY.1rt Concentrator ModeiN£.7 . . 1 - ... LS 1

.'
1 $- S5 OO!l:iio $ 35.Il6ll.oa S · S 35.00e·110 S 36,oea.OO

15 5011 RelentJan Drivable Gra8& AcceSs Drlv8 242 Sf . : 242 2~2 , 2MO 5 6292.00 S · $ 6292..00 S e.mDo
16 Stu"", Island Habllal SlrtJclUro 3 I EA 3 I 3 .s 134.00 i S 402.00 S - S ... 402.00 S 402,00
fT_ VegBtated SwaJa 320 , LF 282 i 262 $ 17.00 I 4794.00' S · !s 47il4.00 S 5.4~0.00.-

550.00 I S18 I ExI.Una Pump Slallon Abe~donment 1 ~. 1 1 is 350.00 $ 350.00 $ · S 350.00
le 1nstaR Sl1nub (Slowmound MUDO PJnBl 10 EA 10 I 10 S 77.00 .S no.oo S - C 770.00 S 77O.DO
2D 5011 Ern.lon Control Fence 1070 I,F 1070 ... 1070 S 1.50 S 1 eo.5:OO S · 5 , 005.00. S 11105.00
21 Law Polnllnlll1 Allar 2 EA 1 , , 22.50 5 22.50 S - S 22.50 S ~.OD

22 !Cum and Guller InlarRI.r ! 1 EA 1 ... 1 5 22.BO $ 22.50 S - S 22.50 $ 22.50
'23 !OuUstControI SlNclura Slone Rllar 1 .. EA 1 ·1 Ii 7B.00 ; $ 78.00 'S - .$ 76.00 S 78.00
24 TemDornrv Slone Acal3ll Drtve 1 LS 1 ; 1 $ eoo.oo S 580.00 $ · S 690.00 I S 590.00

.-I

SUB J\L - S9clirm 1 S 1lll,60Z.00 S - S 9~,llUZ.1IO "s 88,670.50
._- ;

SueUon 2 ' Balanelna Cluln•• Qrdor No.1
RlD-RoD 6'·16" dl•. Dlv.rslon B.rm , -75 r::f

..
: is no! S S ~.. S '", 400.0011-1 ; ..~ -

'12·1 lJ?lone RIo-RaIl ta"-'B'dla. -66.9 SY 58.8 58.9 '$ 20.00 S 1,~!.40 S S 15:11.40 S 1531.40
'''*1 ISoll R8tenBan Drtvabla Gl1lSS Accus Dllve 16 ! SY 18 16 s 29.00 $ 416.!l!!. $ - S 418:00 j S 416.00

17-1 I Veoelalsd SWB.ltl ~8 IF .~ 17.00 S . S - S - 1$ ~nm

20-1 Soli Enl6Jon Centrol F.nce 24 - L.F 24 -- 24 S 1.50 5 36.00 $ - 5 :5ll.00 ~ 36.00
21-1 low polntiiiieiFiiier -1 EA I S 22.50 i S . 5 · S - S 22.50

I - - 1;ge~~40 1,963,40 -$ Ii ,085.10)SUB OTAL -Sealo" 2' I IS S • $
! I

: TOTAL I $ 98,765.4D ~ -I $ sa.7B5AO $ DB,785.A0
I-- ..

-!LESSRErAlNAGE (Nolto ext:eadl: S 4,993.53,
TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: $ 99785.40

I ! - LESS PREVIOUS AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: $ 93791.67

- ,
I I NETTIlIS CERTIFICATE: I 1$ .,993,63

C.~\~~o~li"""""frT1lOIWT~""'~u.c.~~ Page 1 of2 _"'by6palOlngOe_ em""o



J
.,'''''

NVlIO<llIl Poye-..-No.3.Fml ,_, I-..-J I I=-_ I I _..... I .\ ~.. I__.JL L--J . L..... I I '. I J

CnYOFNOVI
----~WEST='OAKSREGIONAL OElEtmON BASIN IMPROVEMENTS

.----_ ..__..... SOA Job No. : 1Ml9-OO2
1 I "1--' I I I I

:l I i
SPALDING DaDECKER ASSOCIATES. INC.

1903 SOI.lT'FiBOULEVARD EA5T- ! . I I I
IROCHEstER HIUS. MI 48307

I II I I I I I I: 1 --+-....

~Ii - -----·--1 I '. I I i I I I I I
r---~.I 0. __ •• _'

DEPAl'l'rMEf'IT OF PUBUC SERVICES

jFIELDSERVlCESCDM?LEX S ~~ , I I II-t~---' . 12B300 Cl8.WAL DRiveC'-' I:.L_l.C_=__.. !NOVI.MI48375 -l- . ." ..'.i .

"
1-'

iAPPRDVEl:fFPR ?AThlENT: ~-4·A;! .. !. i I· 14 I F= 'I~E. SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER I -i - _.. - Dl<,TE: II \)

MAlZAj<,INC

~ ...... :·--·----r=l! f.==l I 9 --f =1==--+=._-
8 ~5B1B7Nd~A~ I i -I - 1- ~ ) E==t== I

'_"'J'.' •• - ,RAynw.!,MI4B096 : !~__ l?-~

1-11~~~~aRPAYMENf:
/I...n r .II J A

~0~ I II I . -RICH WIL~ MS. ~IDENI __ : . ! DATE: ~---t: I

e.'tJ...nctl~\l...m:ltMta.....ml"d)jii4IlT.....,.IrlWnIl~~Pry£.IC I'llll"2012 ~ 'l:r'f 6paJ1iogc.D«br J1r1l:lD1D



)

~"iO:W All~·BY'rnWflEi·~~thifft=,~"",~"",··~_~_!.~_'.__~ --=-

~~~fu~~·~,itid_j~·?!!MiWd~.-·!!!!!'·.~~~~:;:!:!.~~·.H~E'.~. .!!::'.=~,"..=.-.-=-_.........._~~..M,-__

.~.

: .. ·- ..... _l.

CiiYOFNOVcll1:fICW$\»

HtJJl..'inrJf\ci:pijl~tbo~Q\\~~h~. Ch~~llor,-iliAjust~;:ultliJ1illmof, NIMilo1YN~""!7~ ..

~lt8ul1dfii¥:~~JiI1.lyJiH,li!xyfQ,~ b... ,_ ' 1)01]111 €I (5 1I~I!l7D,o;I •• }

1'1,)1' .t~ p'~jm~'it.·Wl\~~()r.\r~ll lnulJ1iJ~ tn DC.lrnLdo; ,\',..e btnrl OUl~lljVO-llf O\1r 'bela, i:r,t;~{~iojll,
o.~mSn ~liu.t~i dl,i(J~l'UI~l1illl ulll8;rilrlJl)tnt~}'~li,d,9l)\~Uy'~,t3n1l1y 11~t}l~rt~ tlN~tJm",- - . . .

"vl1llmMs,lh~; ~1J6vel1l\iif"d~r~lInp!ll W~:!l\~ili(k.d,~ CtintfrL~l by'i.hn~ ()\ii~~R dmlld ifuJ,----...
___.jilly 01_ .. .' ! _ . !i,Jf.ir-i~~ coMb:ti~l:io'n cif.

W('!J ch'lttJ R.tlflI.OIUt[ Di!(~llttiJrf.Pa.n'Jl1J~Pf'iH~'II4Ic1j

. _ . A..1IDW1:UUtfLo\St thu .·~e~wM ~WJ!RlCd' ~.mtl~ ~ ¢tln$1on thnr· fut!'.
frrU1~ip,at\\fcllldftltIrlm'il-@i( {1)-)'1II'I1"~f:jl-iji!tomre:lltEi iiwl:~dii:ict}HJ)~tifn!~b-f ;beC=tty
C~tO~£lrrtPbl:c~~i~in~ot~~ . . -

=~a;;=~~~1ir~~='t!E

5:l~~~i~i:~~~!i~a~
;r:.rir~~.~~ir:.i~Il~~~!$~~:$~$,
~(lI-r~ltl'lC,~hftTi:~,*:OtrrbtJ:l~~tWmum,(]L)!;W:Mu~~~~~1i1~oJl1ll,8Dt2nOl.~illJ1g vma.sfulu,':eft1:.
ilqlJL'ilio m;erHY~fi~i~jj~eht ('lS%~i)tt11t1~ljilicQcl'~;:~~Vtti:cltl)~d to' b~ J~I,)~lvwfi\)Itl thi;17illclpU:lllt
SuWly,

EuiOl.'P;~~l~yroJig[iFf}j:~I,'l.~ t1¢.I)~UU~ .{O<rl'Dtll(jl)t(e:Jjt\d.'P'.l!P~~~l~_l'iltiib'~ Ui\<1~rril1tillt. py~eQ\YN'il~{
lmm~~lld;r ~!d:'\~~h91.1.rtl~VimCoDci13~·to Jbe)~J#cijp'N :Jmd;suilttY,wlllitbd '(JL)St al:l~··e.'(}ii::D~e ~f tJl1J

'Il.~p.,.~(rt j)lU!ilhtiilillDtW~lttiliVi:~~~, {ci,~ij eb~r~.d \LJ~i\a~¥V(d.Tt9~ill~l~rlrl~lpl~1 ~t\(lS.1Jreo/>

CJTI:"'Olf:NO'~ 4T'i~lUY
. 'JI;~-.!I4,tti

,~.I



Any~th:oID:ntM)'·~-~PtC'\i~hum·Bood~1-b;;byOVfh~~.~
l:lr~~COh'ffi.i£ronS. n_~ OWNER Dati:l:\i;tbe~ to lrtllift~\~_~~
lII'ilili -~~_~ 11)1 .pPl,ieab~ ltw,-wiih~ COJi-1'Jld~~_~ ~"NE:R.

~lD}'ccJ ~ uliliW1li> hi,! bP5e4 on- ¢!;;l1oun)!~~t t-d_e~ OWNER oT the J:tnplO)'ee{!) peri'~tli4l~ fuil
~m - -

Ii.~_0flJ1·lhPro~tiuJtJo,ni)f.t'f1l_91i~nrlillllt ft1~Prli:i[}1~:l(l ~WI~-_~\~lY jjllfjll J~l]'Ift1~tlmbHy,rl.~r~~;,Jind.brJ:ld
,t¥:OVINaR,lu1\ p.g~\i; _}jlld -o.i~'_v.'QJldtW~;p.:~, Jfui:OVJN$I~ili~bnftMtiril~i~j ftoni~n~g1~tniu-J~li

--~:;lt:tt:~~:~;~rt:~~_~'~~~d-:~:J~~~~~~t~~~'~oh~!~t~g~=~J~~:'~~~:M~
~m!liin~~Lf~d~ws-~flfuf~fti~ rif:MIQ1U~: - -

TlU(-­

~~~,-_~~'~o

~-C)t~

~_Ul~



.Q~t1e.ral

'Pbw~(

'p'fAttRrn.~y

:.CERiiFIEDCOPy

pciWER Np,~141a8~<.Oa

W~estfield Insurance Co.
WesffieId ;Nat'iol,-atlrisuranc~ Co~
.. .. C'hioF~rrl1e~~rns.Jra~Ge C~.

w~stfl~rO,:·qen.tel';bblo

,.
"
I

.f(~(IIV,)1.JrU~I1. w··. TI"~~<I :.P(.:l"~"'lirnl:aI.:VI;~tl!l;l:1,f;I.l"j~I,IRNlC~ ·CO.M('l(lNV, ~.\'fC<;Tr-lao I-lI\TIOtl;.L INCU ~AH-C:CGo;'1f'A.tiot·-;"~~ Oljlt:>
'·F;'F!!.~~RG l~l~Ht~/l,loIYf;: cotM'AN'(, r;:s:JrPC(Dtlor.sdt8rBlnartar. re/~i'ed ro. ~r,d!\,ld~.,II)'. ;1:; ~ ~c;orr~.mry' ;md .colrCl~I'I't3IY·M ~C~1panle3,· dLty
.9J~I1IL<!t1. ar~.~.xJ'J~rlilUnd¥. :ll]~ !El'~9..or·lile.S.t~tl: IJfCi11S-;i1r,(j":r):I'.'lr.g;ltro pnnCW<1I.oNIGa In W$(i.fh:i Garl.er, 1.18~lill~Ct'Jrlt~l, Oli!li;co lJ~' thl1!:e
p'1~~~:!ntlk.elj ~,~lflule;Jndu;,p~!1t .." .
·Q!JSE.:ZIffiVQ5~; 6TEJlHEtJ loll, "ZERVO:)j MlGEaLO ·':;-.'-Z!:flVOS; ~t;J~AI.PW; ~lJRI)Er~;:I:iiE A; MFl:J<ER,aAMES R.:-GARG"ARO;

. -tlOItlTLYORS£VI;RALLV .



:,'1

SWORN STATEMENT

SfATE OF MICHIGAN
)SS

COUNTY OF )

..;;,R,;;.;lc,;;.;h;..,:W..;;,.illia;:;·;;;';.;;ms;;;... (deponent)' being

sworn, stale9 the following: .

..;;,M;.;;ll;:.:tzak=;.;lnc=.~ , is the (contractor) (9ubcontractor) for an improvement

to the following described rea.! property in _O_akl_an~d County, Michigan, described as

follows: (Insert legal description from Notice of Commencement or name and nddres9 of the Project

Wesl OakB Regional Detention Facility

Thal the foUowing is it statement of each subcontractor and supplier and !avorer, for whom payment of wages
or fringe benclils and wllhholdings Is due but unpaid, with whom the (contractor) (subcontractor) has (contracted)
(subconlr'acled) for perfoonance under the contract with the owner or lessee of the property, and that the amountg
due to the persons as of the Wite of t:hi5 statement are correctly and fully set forth opposite theJx nnme9, as follows:

Amount of
laborer fringe

Type of Total Amount Amnunt Balance to Amount of benefilg and
Name of subcontractor, improvement contract already currenl:1y complete laborer wages wilhholdings

supplier, or Inborer furnished price paid owing (optional) due but unpaid due but unpaid
HDSupply Auqua swirl Valve 26,0[).00 26,000.00 0.00

Calo & Sons Stone/ trucking 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00

MAJ SOU Retention 1,164.00 1,164.00 0.00 7Soll Retention DrlvableJ!TIlS.'l 5,568.00 5,568.00 0.00

Finishing Touch Video 1,175.00 1,175.00 0.00

FMG Core driIllnl!: 800 800 0
ETNA lob Mall!.clal!J 1,500.00 1,500.00 0
SatterJand Supply Pipin~ 1,000.00 1,000.00 0

'NO NEW SUIlCONTRACfORS OR SUPPLIERS

TOTALS



(some colums ilIe not applicable In all persons listed)

TIte contraclnr hall not procured material from, or subcontrared with, any person oUter than Utose set forth, and
owe!! no money for the improvement other than the sum tet forth.

I moke"this slat-ement as the (contractor) (Bubconl:ractor) or llB

of lite (contructur) (rubconlrnclor) to represent to the owner or lessee of the property and his or her agents that the
property is free from claims of cons tructJon liena, or the possibility of construction liens, except as speclficll11y set
forth in this stnl:ement for cInim9 of construclion liens by laborers that may be provided under section 109 of the
construction lien act19BO, P.A. 497, MCL 570.1109.

WARNING TO OWNER: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THlS

SWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUlICONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LAl!ORER

WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNlSHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A

NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER. SECrION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT 1980 P.A. 497,

MCL 570.1.109 TO THE DESIGNEE OR THE OWNER OR LESSEE IF THE DESIG EE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DlIiD

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT WITH THE

INTENT OF DEFRAUD IS SUBJECT TO CIUMINAL PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF

THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 P.A. 497, MCL 570.1110.

Subscribed IlIId sworn In before me on
(dute) ~1--bL~j~?-'-~;'---=--=--cA- HOUYMOWfN

Notary Public. Stille of Mlchlgon
County 01 MBcomb

My Comml"'on Explr~ M-~O).~ l't:'I
Acllng In the oounly o,.Ll..fb.!rU 'IV' -

THE CONSTIl.UCTION ASSOCIATION OF MlCillGAN EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOn CHANGES

MADE TO TIllS FORM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDIOAL DECISIONS

~ ,I



•


